SEGARA UTAMA, as the 

Commissioner (Independent) of the Company. 

Attendance of Shareholders: 

-The Company's Annual General Meeting of Shareholders was attended by shareholders and shareholder 

proxies representing 9,745,961,470 shares or 94.44% of 10,320,000,000 (ten billion three hundred and twenty 

million) shares which constitute all shares issued by Company. 

Opportunity to raise Question and/or to render Opinion: 

-Shareholders and shareholder proxies are given the opportunity to ask questions and / or opinions for each 

agenda of the Meeting.